

Market Announcement

11 December 2024

Norwood Systems Limited (ASX: NOR) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Norwood Systems Limited ('NOR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of NOR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 13 December 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

11 December 2024

Trading Halt Request

Norwood Systems Ltd (Norwood or the Company) (ASX: NOR) requests that ASX grant a trading halt in its securities with immediate effect pending an announcement by the Company of a capital raise.

The Company requests the trading halt remains in place until the commencement of trading on Friday 13 December 2024, unless before that time the Company makes an announcement.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and there is no other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Authorised for release by Stuart Usher, Company Secretary.

ENDS

For media inquiries, please contact:

Norwood Systems Ltd

Paul Ostergaard CEO and Founder

Email: info@norwoodsystems.com

Phone: +61 8 9200 3500

About Norwood Systems

Norwood Systems (ASX: NOR) is a leading innovator in voice communication services, providing advanced conversational and generative AI technologies to revolutionize global communications. Its solutions enhance user experiences, delivering reliable and cutting-edge voice services to customers worldwide.